o

Controller's Office

To the Honorable Mayor and City Council of the City of Houston, Texas:

I hereby certify, with respect to the money required for the contract, agreement,
obligation or expenditure contemplated by the ordinance set out below that:

( )} Funds have been encumbered out of funds previously appropriated for such
purpose.

( ) Funds have been certified and designated to be appropriated by separate ordinance
to be approved prior to the approval of the ordinance set out below.

( ) Funds will be available out of current or general revenue prior to the maturity of
any such obligation.

( ) No pecuniary obligation is to be incurred as a resuit of approving the ordinance set
out below,

() The money required for the expenditure or expenditures specified below is in the

treasury, in the fund or funds specified below, and is not appropriated for any other
purposes.

{ } A certificate with respect (o the money requ fgr ¥ or expendifures
specified below is attached hereto and mcor;fg % Jis

reference,
(“»/) Other - Grant Fands Available '

: mmm{
Date: - ')Z , 2020 City Controller of the City of Houston, Texas
2 £ 7100815 -H
~"J00) L
FUND REF: 5301 AMOUNT; —(” ENCUMB.

A‘ s
© q‘” I ng City of Houston, Texas Ordinance No. 2§20’ ?/fé

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2019-917 (APPROVED ON
NOVEMBER 20, 2019) TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT TO
$1,452,586.00 FOR THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF HOUSTON AND LOPEZ NEGRETE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR THE
“2020” CENSUS ENGAGEMENT INITIATIVE FOR THE PLANNING AND
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT; CONTAINING PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE
SUBJECT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

% ok k%

1




BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS:

Section 1, The City Council hereby amends Ordinance No. 2019-917 to increase the total
allocation for the contract, agreement or other undertaking described in the title of this Ordinance
from $1,277,586.00 to $1,452,586.00.

Section 2. There exists a public emergency requiting that this Ordinance be passed finally
on the date of its introduction as requested in writing by the Mayor; therefore, this Ordinance shall
be passed finally on such date and shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by
the Mayor; however, in the event that the Mayor fails to sign this Ordinance within five days after
its passage and adoption, it shall take effect in accordance with Article VI, Section 6, Houston City

Charter.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this Z%ay of { 7

APPROVED this day of

Mayor of the City of Houston, Texas

Pursuant to Article VI, Section 6, Houston Cit;j?rter, the effective date of the

oregoing nee 18 47L %@u’/

City Secretary
DocuSigned by:
[90& ?ZWMAO’W
(Prepared by Legal Dept ATBHI ADZTEET4TC... )
(TN:yjs 08/11/2020) Senior Assistant City Attorney
(Requested by: Jerry Adams, Chief Procurement Officer, Finance/Strategic Procurement

Division)
(L.D. File No, 0342000064001)

CAPTION PUBLISHED IN DAILY COURT
REVIEW

oare:  AUG 2 § 200



AYE

NO

Roll (4l

N\

MAYOR TURNER

COUNCGIL MEMBERS

PECK

DAVIS

KAMIN

EVANS-SHABAZZ

MARTIN

THOMAS

TRAVIS

CISNEROS

GALLEGCS

POLLARD

MARTHA CASTEX-TATUM

v

KNOX

ROBINSON

KUBOSH

SENT-ON
NA[, BUSINESS

PLUMMER

\\5 \\ NS \\\\‘:\\

ALCORN

CAPTION

s

ADOPTED

2

Rev. 518



